EPHRAIM MOGALE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

SUNDRY TARRIFFS

2016-2017

CONTENTS

Item						
Marble Hall Town Halls						
Sports Fields						
Town Planning	2-3					
Other Charges						
Posters & Adevrtisements						
Library						
Cemetry						
Traffic Sevices						
Credit Control, Supply Chain and Deposit						
Hiring of Equipment	7					

NB: ALL TARIFFS EXCLUDE VAT AND SHALL INCLUDE VAT UPON IMPLEMENTATION

1. MARBLE HALL TOWN HALL AND OTHER COMMUNITY HALLS

1.1 Hall Rentals

1.1.1 Refundeable Deposit
1.1.2 Rental per period from 8h00 - 24h00 for Town Hall
1.1.3 Change, postponement or cancellation of reservation
1.1.4 Tables (if available, only if hall is rented) each (Deposit)
1.1.5 Chairs (if available, only if hall is rented) each (Deposit)
1.1.6 Hall rental- Renting the hall for regular use for the purpose of Aerobic
instruction, dancing lessons or other daily social interaction (per month)
1.1.7 Hall rental churches for religious purposes, schools for scholastic purposes(per day)
1.1.8 Hawker Stall (per month)
1.1.9 Season/Ocassional Hawkers rates from outside the Municipality

Old Tariffs 2013/14
589.22
471.37
220.32
29.46
15.37
-
514.92
220.32
93.68
514.92

1.2 Sports Field (Stadia)

1.2.1 Refundeable Deposit	
1.2.2 Rental Per Single Game	
1.2.3 Rental Per Game (tournament)	
1.2.4 Rental for Social/special events	

589.22
-
-
471.37

2. TOWN PLANNING CHARGES

2.1 Building Plans

Description	Tariff per m²	Old Tariffs 2013/14	Current Tariffs 2014/15
New Building	R 5.8m ²	765.93	818
Additions	R 5.8m ²	765.93	818
Alterations		765.93	818
As-Build	R 5.8m ²	765.93	818
Re-Inspection		435.51	465

2.2 Amendmend to the Marble Hall Town Planning Scheme and Other related matters

		Current Tariffs 2014/15
2.2.1 Application for special contest	220.32	235
2.2.2 Application for Rezoning	589.22	629
2.2.3 Application for subdivisions/Consolidation	294.61	315
2.2.4 Relaxation of Building Lines	220.32	235
2.2.5 Valuation Certificate	74.29	79
2.2.6 Zoning Certificate	29.46	31
2.2.7 Deeds Search	44.83	48

- Fines on illegal buildings shall be charged in terms of the building by-laws
- Payment related to Service contribution will be calculated by the Technical Departments and will be dealt with per application.

3. OTHER CHARGES

	Old Tariffs 2012/13	Current Tariffs 2014/15
3.1 Address list	294.61	315
3.2 R/D Cheque / ACB Fee	88.38	94
3.3 Valuation Roll printed or In Electronic Format	514.92	550
3.4 Address Search	37.15	40
3.5 Information for Clearance Certificate	37.15	40
3.6 Clearance Certificate	37.15	40
3.7 Cutting of Grass - (Vacant Stands) per m ²	0.77	1
3.8 Minimum Charge per stand for cutting vacant stand	883.82	944
3.9 Health inspection where a notice is served to effect corrective measures	1,473.04	1,573
3.10 Photostats copies & Related services	-	-
3.10.1 A4	2.42	3
3.10.2 A3	3.87	4
3.10.3 Plain A4	3.20	3
3.10.4 Plain A3	4.48	5
3.10.5 Sending or Receiving of faxes (per A4 Page)	6.40	7

4. POSTERS DEPOSIT:

		Current Tariffs 2014/15
4.1 Estate Agents	1,767.65	1,888
4.2 Other persons / organizations	883.82	944
4.3 Poster removal fee (per poster)	44.47	47
4.4 Poster display fee (per poster per week or part thereof)	5.26	6

BRARY		
5.1 Membership fee yearly		
5.1.1 Per household		
5.1.2 Children over 15 years		
5.1.3 Children under 15 years		
5.1.4 Single Adults		
5.1.5 Pensioner		
5.1.6 Indengents (must be registered)		
5.2 Membership fee yearly outside marble hall town		
5.2.1 Per household		
5.2.2 Children		
5.2.3 Single Adults		
5.2.4 Pensioner		
5.2.5 Book Deposit Fee		
5.3 Sundry	•	
5.3.1 CD's (Annual)		
5.3.2 Magazines		

6. CEMETRY CHARGES

	MARBLI	E HALL		BURIAL	
	Old	Current			
	Tariffs	Tariff	Proposed Tariffs		
Description	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17		
6.1 Grave Adults	546	579	613		
6.2 Graves Children (0 to 12 years)	315	336	357		
6.3 Still Born	235	251	266		
6.4 For Placing Two	472	504	534		
6.5 Grave Plan	252	269	285		
6.6 Burial for Saturday and Public Holidays	235	251	266		
6.7 Indegents burial grave fees (Registered)	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	
6.8 Elandskraal/ Leeufontein/ Regae	177	189	200		

7. TRAFFIC SERVICES:

7.1	Traffic	officers	assisting	with regu	lating	og traffic	during ra	aces,	sport process	ions or
any	other a	ctivities	held on p	ublic road	ls - Pei	Traffic (Officer P	er Ho	ur	

^{7.2} Use of Testing ground for the purpose of training of learner driver (Per month or part thereof) charged Per Driving School/Instructor

8. CREDIT CONTROL

8.1 R/D Cheque (as Per Bank Charge)	
8.2 Connection Fee (ALL)	
8.3 Consumer Deposits	
8.3.1 Coventional & Refuse	
Residential	
Business	
8.3.2 Prepaid & Refuse	
Residential	
Business	

9. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

9.1 Vendor Registration form	
9.2 Non-refundable Fee	
Contract Values Between	
R 30 000.00 to R 200 000.00	
R 200 001.00 to R 1 000 000.00	
R 1000 001.00 to R 5 000 000.00	
R 5000 001.00 and above	

10. CONSUMER DEPOSIT

			Approved Tariffs 2015/16
_			
10.1.	R/D Cheque (as Per Bank Charge)		
10.2.	Connection Fee (ALL)	R 174	R 174
10.3.			
10.4.	Conventional & Refuse		
	Residential	401	R 425
	Business	2670	R 2,830

11			Current Tariff 2015/16
11.1	Motor Grader	0	1100.00
11.2	TLB		650.00
11.3	Tipper Truck		650.00
11.4	Bomag Roller	0	950.00

Current Tariffs 2014/15	Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2016/17
629	625	662
503	500	530
235	234	248
31	31	33
16	16	17
-	-	-
550	546	579
235	234	248
100	99	105
550	546	579
_	-	-

_	1	-
629	625	662
-	-	-
-	-	-
503	500	530

Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2016/17
812	867	919
812	867	919
812	867	919
812	867	919
462	493	523

Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2016/17
234	249	264
625	667	707
312	334	354
234	249	264
79	84	89
31	33	35
48	51	54

Proposed	Proposed	Proposed
Tariffs 2015/16	Tariffs 2015/16	Tariffs 2016/17
312	334	354
94	100	106
546	583	618
39	42	45
39	42	45
39	42	45
2	2	2
937	1,001	1,061
1,561	1,668	1,768
-	-	-
3.50	3.50	4
4.50	4.50	5
3	4	4
5	5	5
7	7	8

Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2016/17
1,874	2,001	2,121
937	1,001	1,061
47.14	50.34	53
7	7	7

Proposed	Proposed	Proposed
Tariffs 2014/15	Tariffs 2015/16	Tariffs 2016/17

55.00	58	62
47	50	53
21.00	22	24
40	42	45
21	22	24
FREE	FREE	FREE

89	94	100
37	39	42
48	51	54
27	29	30
68	72	76
-	-	-
82	87	92
41	43	46

OUTSID MARBLE HALL		
Proposed Tariffs 2014/15	Proposed Tariffs 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs 2016/17
865	924	979
550	587	623
472	504	534
944	1,008	1,069
252	269	285
235	251	266
FREE	FREE	FREE
235	251	266

Proposed Tariffs for 2014/15	Proposed Tariffs for 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs for 2016/17
252	267	283
629	667	707

Propos Tariffs 2014/1	for	Proposed Tariffs for 2015/16	Proposed Tariffs for 2016/17
R	94	100	106
R	-	-	=
R	-	-	-
R	-	-	=
R	401	425	451
R	2,670	2,830	3,000
		-	=
R	-	-	=
R	-	-	=

Current Tariff	Proposed	Proposed
2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
50	50.00	50
150	160.00	160
350	370.00	370
500	550.00	550
500	550.00	550

Proposed tariffs	
2016/17	
185	
451	
3,000	

Proposed Tariff 2016/2017	
1166.00	
689.00	
689.00	
1007.00	